BUFFALO BILLS GAME NOTES =

2018 SCHEDULE (0-0)

BILLS vs. BENGALS PRESEASON

Sunday, Aug. 26, 2018 ® 4:00 p.m. B Thurs.  Aug. 9 CAROLINA L, 23-28
. Fri. Aug. 17 at  Cleveland W, 19-17

New Era Field
Sun. Aug.26 at  CINCINNATI 4:00 p.m. (FOX)
e The Buffalo Bills will welcome the Cincinnati Bengals to New Thurs.  Aug. 30 ot Chicago 8:00 p.m. (WKBW)
Era Field on Sunday, August 26th at 4:00 PM in the third week
of the 2018 preseason. Buffalo and Cincinnati are meeting for REGULAR SEASON

the ninth time in preseason play and the first time since 2010. Sun.  Sept.19 at  Baltimore 1:00 p.m. (CBS)

Sun. Sept. 16 LA CHARGERS  1:00 p.m. (CBS)

BILLS-BENGALS PRESEASON SERIES Sun.  Sept. 23 at  Minnesofa 1:00 p.m. (CBS)

. Overall preseason record: 4-4 Sun. Sept. 30 at  Green Bay 1:00 p.m. (CBS)
. First preseason meeting: 1988, L 24-13 @ Buffalo gu"‘ gd' ZA . LEN'\:ESSEE }gg p-m. (‘ggg’)

. . _ un. ICT. Qa jouston N pm

o Last preseason meeting: 2010, W 35-20 @ Buffalo sn. 021 ot Indianapols 1:00 . (CBS)
BILLS PRESEASON LEADERS Mon.  Oct. 29 NEW ENGLAND 8:15 p.m. (ESPN)
Sun. Nov. 4 CHICAGO 1:00 p.m. (FOX)

Passing: 231 yards, Nathan Peterman Sun. Nov. 1T at  NY Jefs 1:00 p.m. (CBS)

e Rushing: 74 yards, Marcus Murphy Sun.  Nov. 25 JACKSONVILLE  1:00 p.m. (CBS)
. Receiving: 70 yards, Nick O’Leary Sun. Dec. 2 at  Miami 1:00 p.m. (CBS)
e Tackles: 8, Jordan Poyer Sun. Dec. 9 NY JETS 1:00 p.m. (CBS)
o Sacks: 1.0, Terrence Fede, Siran Neal and Harrison Phi”ips Sun. Dec. 16 DETROIT 1:00 p.m. (FOX)

Sun. Dec. 23  at  NewEngland  1:00 p.m. (CBS)

'[[]p CONNEC'“[]NS Sun.  Dec. 30 MIAMI 1:00 p.m. (CBS)

Former Bills/Bengals POSTSEASON
e Bills C Russell Bodine played for the Bengals from 2014-17. AFC and NFC Wild Card Playoffs January 5-6
Bills QB AJ McCarron played for the Bengals from 2014-17. AFC and NFC Divisional Playoffs January 12-13
Bills T Marshall Newhouse played for the Bengals during the AFC and NFC Championship Games January 20
2014 season. Super Bowl Llll (Atlanta, GA) (CBS) February 3
e Bills DC Leslie Frazier coached for the Bengals for the 2003
and 2004 seasons. BRUADCAST INFO
*  Bengals LB Preston Brown played for the Bills from 2014-17. TELEVISION
Bengals OT Cordy Glenn played for the Bills from 2012-17. FOX will broadcast Sunday’s game. Kevin Burkhardt will handle play-
by-play, Charles Davis wﬂrbe the game analyst and Pam Oliver will be
Hometown on the sidelines.
e Bills DT Adolphus Washington is from Cincinnati, Ohio.
e Bills WR Kaelin Clay and Bengals OG Alex Redmond, DT BILLS RADIO
Josh Tupou and WR John Ross are all from Long Beach, This Sunday’s game will be broadcast on WGR550 and the Buffalo Bills
California. radio network. Play-by-play duties will be handled by John Murphy
and he will be joined in the booth by Mark Kelso and Sal Capaccio on
Collegiate the sidelines.

*  Bengals TE Mason Schreck attended college at the University

of Buffalo. 2017 TALE OF THE TAPE

e Bills T Mo Porter, WR Corey Coleman and Bengals DT

Andrew Billings all played for the 2015 Baylor football team. Bills Category Bengals
e Bengals QB Jeff Driskel and Bills T Jordan Mills both played 9.7 Record 7.9
for Louisiana Tech for the 2011 and 2012 seasons. 18.9 (22nd) Points Scored Per Game 18.1 (26th)

e Bills WR Brandon Reilly and Bengals TE Carter Cethan

both played for the Nebraska football team from 2013-16. 22.4(18th) Points Allowed Per Game 218 (1¢6th)
e Bills T Conor McDermott and Bengals OG Alex Redmond 27 (+-29th) Sacks 41 (+H11th)
attended UCLA together. +9 (7th) Turnover +/- -9 (27th)
e Bills QB Josh Allen, DE Eddie Yarbrough and Bengals RB 28.2 (16th) Average Starting Field Position 279 (19th)
Brian Hill were all a part of the 2015 Wyoming roster. 41.9% (+-6th) 3rd Down % 33.67% (29th)
: Efr&i‘l’lzgg ?:'ﬁf;;‘;f;j%ﬁfgf[&f°°rd'”‘“‘”/ QBs conch 52.3% (21st) Red Zone TD % 55.81% (12th)
e Bengals WR coach Bob Bicknell served as an offensive 98 (10th) Penalties 110 (+19th)
assistant for the University at Buffalo from 2010-12. 302.6 (29th) Average Yards Per Game 280.5 (32nd)
355.1 (26th)  Opp. Average Yards Per Game 339.1 (18th)
NFL Connections ) 126.1 (6th)  Average Rushing Yards Per Game ~ 85.4 (31s)
e Bills DC Leslie Frazier worked for Bengals head coach Marvin 124.6 (29th)  Opp. Avg. Rushing Yards Per Game 1279 (30th)

Lewis in Cincinnati during the 2003 and 2004 seasons. 176.6 (315 Average Passing Yards Per Game  195.1 (271h)

230.5 (20th)  Opp. Avg. Passing Yards Per Game 211.2 (8th)



ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME
Alexander, Lorenzo
Allen, Josh
Benjamin, Kelvin
Bodine, Russell
Boesen, Mat
Boettger, lke
Borders, Breon
Bush, Rafael
Cadet, Travaris
Carter, Ryan
Clay, Charles
Clay, Kaelin
Coleman, Corey
Croom, Jason
Davis, Tyler
Davis, Vontae
Dawkins, Dion
de Beer, Gerhard
DiMarco, Patrick
Ducasse, Vladimir
Dupre, Malachi
Edmunds, Tremaine
Fede, Terrence
Ferguson, Rei
Ford, Keith
Foster, Robert
Gaines, Phillip
Groy, Ryan
Hatley, Rickey
Hauschka, Stephen
Havili, Albert
Holmes, Andre
Hughes, Jerry
Humber, Ramon
Hyde, Micah
Ivory, Chris
James, Jos|
Johnson, Taron
Jones, Taiwan
Jones, Zay
Kerley, Jeremy
Lacey, Deon
Lawson, Shaq
Lee, Khari
Lotulelei, Star
Love, Mike
Murf(:we, Dean
McCarron, A.J.
McCloud Ill, Ray-Ray
McCoy, LeSean
McCray, Kelcie
McCray, LJ.
McDermott, Conor
Milano, Matt
Miller, John
Mills, Jordan
Murphy, Marcus
Murphy, Trent
Nea gliron
Newhouse, Marshall
O'leary, Nick
Palepoi, Tenny
Peterman, Nathan
Phillips, Cam
Phillips, Harrison
Pitts, Lafayette
Porter, Mo
Poyer, Jordan
Proehl, Austin
mond, Adam
Rei||y, Brandon
Robinson, Keenan
Rogers, Sam
Russell, Ryan
Schmidt, Colton
Stanford, Julian
Streater, Rod
Teller, Wyatt
Thomas, Logan
Thompson, Corey
Towbridge, Keith
Vallejo, ?qnner
Wallace, Levi
Walker, Tyrunn
Washingfon, Adolphus
Wesley, De'Ondre
White, Tre’Davious
Williams, Kyle
'oodson-Luster, Xavier

Yarbrough, Eddie

WT

245
237
245
308
238
313
189
203
210
184
255
195
185
246
192
207
320
312
234
329
196
250
267
235
219
196
193
320
320
210
285
210
254
232
197
223
314
192
195
200
188
235
267
253
315
255
208
215
190
210
205
210
305
223
315
316
195
260
206
330
252
298
225
201

307
195
305
191

175
300
200
245
235
275
224
230
200
314
250
222
262
228
179
310
295
331

192
303
226
259

DOB
5/31/1983

7/5/1994
4/30/1989
10/15/1987
10/12/1995
5/2/1998

12/20/1989
01/22/1994
7/25/1992
9/13/1990
10/15/1996
7/12/1988
9/21/1988
6/18/1991
10/19/1992
7/28/1994
8/12/1993
12/24/1990
10/3/1991
12/22/1990
8/4/1994
9/29/1988
8/31/1992
12/19/1990
5/4/1994
12/16/1995
1/25/1996
9/24/1992
3/29/1995
4/25/1991
10/11/1995
5/19/1993
9/24/1993
7/7/1989
4/12/1995
1/17/1992
10/27/1990
9/2/1990

11/21/1994
7/1/1991
12/23/1993
5/21/1995
12/16/1994
6/12/1995
3/18/1990
11/24/1992
7/28/1992
1/16/1995
6/10/1983
8/6/1995
4/24/1993
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California
Wyomin,
Florida State
North Carolina
Texas Christian
lowa
Duke

South Carolina State
Afopolochion State
Clemson

Tulsa

Utah

Baylor

Tennessee

Penn State

lllinois

Temple

Arizona

South Carolina
Massachusetts

LsU

Virginia Tech
arist
U

Texas A&M
Alabama

Rice

Wisconsin

Missouri

North Carolina State
Eastern Washington
Hillsdale

Texas Christian
North Dakota State
lowa

Tiffin

Carroll (Montana)
Weber State
Eastern Washingfon
East Carolina

Texas Christian
West Alabama
Clemson

Bowie State

Utal

South Florida
James Madison
Alabama
Clemson
Pittsburg
Arkansas State
Catawba
UCLA

Boston College
Louisville
Louisiana Tech
Missouri
Stanford
Jacksonville State
Texas Christian
Florida State

Utal

Pitsburgh
Virginia Tech
Stanford
Pittsburgh
Baylor

Oregon State
North Carolina
Harvar
Nebraska
Texas

Virginia Tech
Purdue
California-Davis
Wagner
Temple
Virginia Tech
Virginia Tech
Louisiana State
Louisville

Boise State
Alabama

Tulsa

Ohio State
Brigham Young
Louisiana State

Arkansas State
Wyoming

HOMETOWN
Berkeley, Calif.

HOW ACQ.
FA-16

Firebaugh, Calif. Dla-18
Belle Glade, Florida ~ TR-17 (CAR)
Scottsville, Va. FA-18
Torrance, Callif. UDFA-18
Cedar Falls, la. UDFA-18
Statesville, N.C. FA-17
Williston, S.C.

son, Ga.
Lin:;YRock, Ark.

Long Beach, Calif.
Richardson, Texas
Norcross, Ga.
St. Charles, Ill.
Washington, D.C.
Rahway,
Pretoria, South Africa
Altamonte Springs, Fla.
Port-au-Prince, Haiti
River Ridge, La.
Qg ey MY,
ring Valley, N.Y.
Bﬁforg, Gc.y
Cypress, Texas
lonaca, Pa.

SN

Converse, Texas FA-18
Middleton, Wis. FA-15
Atlanta, Texas FA-17
Needham, Mass. FA-17
Federal Way, Wa. FA-18
Hoffman Estates, Ill. FA-17
Sugar Land, Texas TR-13 (IND)
Minneapolis, Minn.  FA-16
Fostoria, Ohio FA-17
Longview, Texas FA-18
Coeur d'Alene, Id. FA-17
Sacramento, Calif. D4-18
San Francisco, Calif.  FA-17
Austin, Texas D2a-1
Austin, Texas FA-18
Brighton, Ala. FA-17
Central, S.C. D1 ]];

Baltimore, Md.
South Jordan, Ut.
Clearwater, Fla.
Queens, N.Y.
Mobile, Al.
Tampa, Fla.
Harrisburg, Pa.
Columbus, Ga.
Georgefown, S.C.
Nashville, Tenn.
Orlando, Fla.
Miami, Fla.
Thiboc{oux, La.
DeSoto, Texas
Phoenix, Az.
Eufaula, Ala.
Richardson, Texas
Palm Beach, Fla.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Jacksonville, Fla.
Laurel, Md.
Omaha, Ne.
Duquesne, Pa.
Missouri itg Texas
The Dalles, Or.
Charlotte, N.C.
Strongsville, Ohio
Lincoln, Neb.
Omaha, Neb.
Mechanicsville, Va.
Carrollton, Texas
Bakersfield, Calif.
Bloomtfield, Conn.
Burlington, N.J
Bealton, Va.
Lynchburg, Va.
Missouri City, Texas
Toledo, Ohio
Penn Valley, Calif.
Tucson, Az.
New lberia, La.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Pleasant Hill, Calif.
Shreveport, La.
Ruston, La.
Eufaula, Ala.
Aurora, Colo.
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NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME

Nathan Peterman
Ray-Ray McCloud Ill
Stephen Hauschka
Cam Phillips
Colton Schmidt
Robert Foster
Tzler Davis

.J. McCarron
Zor Jones
Kelvin Benjamin
Jeremy Kerley
Kaelin Clay
Malachi Dupre
Josh Allen
Andre Holmes
Corey Coleman
Rafael Bus
Jordan Poyer
Vontae Davis
Micah Hyde
Taron Joﬁnson
LeSean McCoy
Taiwan Jones
Tre’Davious White
Phillip Gaines
Siran Neal
Lafayette Pitts
Dean Marlowe
Chris Ivor;
Keith ForJ
Sam Rogers
Kelcie McCray
LJ. McCray
Travaris Cadet
Tanner Vallejo
Breon Borders
Patrick DiMarco
Mat Boesen
Deon Lacey
Marcus Murphy
Ryan Carter
Levi Wallace
Keenan Robinson
Tremaine Edmunds
Ramon Humber
Julian Stanford
Corey Thompson
Xavier Woodson-Luster
Eddie Yarbrough
Jerry Hughes

ike Love
Lorenzo Alexander
Matt Milano
Ryan Russell
Adam Redmond
Josh James
Vladimir Ducasse
Tenny Palepoi
lke Boettger
Russell Bodine
Gerhard de Beer
Conor McDermott
Reid Fer?uson
Marshall Newhouse
Ryan Gro
Dion Dawkins
De’Ondre Wesley
Wyatt Teller
John Miller
Mo Porter
Jordan Mills
Jason Croom
Rod Streater
Logan Thomas
Nick O’Leary
Charles Clay
Keith Towbridge
Austin Proehl
Khari Lee TE
Brandon Reilly
Shaq Lawson
Tyrunn Walker
dolphus Washington
Trent Murphy
Rickey Hatley
Kyle z\/illiums
Terrence Fede
Albert Havili
Star Lotulelei
Harrison Phillips
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COLLEGE

Pittsburgh
Clemson

Virginia Tec
California-Davis
Alabama

Penn State
Alabama

East Carolina
Florida State
Texas Christian
Utah

LSuU

Wyoming
Hillsdale
Baylor

South Carolina State

Oregon State
lllinois

lowa

Weber Stafe
Pittsburgh
Easterng\Ncshington
Louisiana State

Rice

Jacksonville State
Pittsburgh

James Madison
Tiffin

Texas A&M
Virginia Tech
Arkansas State
Catawba
Appalachian State
Boise State

uke
South Carolina
Texas Christian
West Alabama
Missouri
Clemson
Alabama
Texas
Virginia Tech
North Dakota State
Wagner
Louisiana State
Arkansas State
Wyoming
Texas Christian
South Florida
California
Boston College
Purdue
Harvard
Carroll LMoniuna)
Massachusetts
Utah
lowa
North Carolina
Arizona
UCLA
Louisiana State
Texas Christian
Wisconsin
Temﬁle
Brigham Young
Virginia Tech
Louisville
Baylor
Louisiana Tech
Tennessee
Temple
Virginia Tech
Florida State
Tulsa
Louisville
North Carolina
Bowie State
Nebraska
Clemson
Tulsa
Ohio State
Stanford
Missouri
LSU
Marist
Eastern Washington

ta
Stanford

North Carolina State

HOMETOWN
Jacksonville, Fla.
Tampa, Fla.
Needham, Mass.
Laurel, R
Bakersfield, Calif.
Monaca, Pa.
St. Charles, Ill.
Mobile, Al.

Austin, Texas D2a-17
Belle Glade, Florida TR-17 (CAR)
Austin, Texas FA-18

Long Beach, Calif. FA-18
River Ridge, La. FA-17
Firebaugh, Calif. Dlo-18
Hoffman Estates, Ill. FA-17
Richardson, Texas TR-18 (CLE)
Williston, S.C. FA-18

The Dalles, Ore. FA-17
Washington, D.C. FA-18
Fostoria, Ohio FA-17
Sacramento, Calif. D4-18
Harrisburg, Pa. TR-15 (PHI)
San Francisco, Calif. FA-17
Shreveport, La. D1-17
Converse, Texas FA-18
Eufaula, Ala. D5a-18
Duquesne, Pa. W-17 (JAX)
Queens, N.Y. FA-17
Longview, Texas FA-18
Cypress, Texas UDFA-18
Néchonicsvi le, Va. FA-18
Columbus, Ga. FA-18
Georgetown, S.C. FA-17
Miami, Fla. FA-17
Penn Valley, Calif. D6-17
Statesville, N.C. FA-17

Altamonte Springs, Fla.
Torrance, Calif.
Brighton, Ala.
DeSoto, Texas
Grayson, Ga.
Tucson, Az.
Omaha, Neb.
Ringgold, Va.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Bloomfield, Conn.
Missouri City, Texas
Eufaula, Ala.
Aurora, Colo.
Sugar Land, Texas
Clearwater, Fla.
Berkeley, Calif.
Orlando, Fla.
Carrollton, Texas
Strongsville, Ohio
Coeur d’Alene, Id.
Port-au-Prince, Haiti
Salt Lake City, Utah
Cedar Falls, la.
Scottsville, Va.
Pretoria, South Africa
Nashville, Tenn.
Buford, Ga.
Richardson, Texas
Middleton, Wis.
Rahway, N.J.
Pleasant Hill, Calif.
Bealton, Va.

Miami, Fla.

Missouri Cii{, Texas
Thibodaux, La.
Norcross, Ga.
Burlington, N.J.
Lynchburg, Va.

‘alm Beoch, Fla.
Litfle Rock, Ark.
Toledo, Ohio
Charlotte, N.C.
Baltimore, Md.
Lincoln, Neb.
Centror, S.C.

New lberia, La.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Phoenix, Az.
Atlanta, Texas
Ruston, La.

Spring Valley, N.Y.
Federal Way, Wa.
South Jordan, Ut.
Omaha, Ne.




POSITIONAL ROSTER

I
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Allen, Josh
McCarron, A.J.
Peterman, Nathan
Cadet, Travaris
DiMarco, Patric
Ford, Keith

Ivory, Chris
Jones, Taiwan
McCoy, LeSean
Murphy, Marcus
Rogers, Sam
Benjamin, Kelvin
Clay, Kaelin
Coleman, Corey
Dupre, Malachi
Foster, Robert
Holmes, Andre
Jones, Zay
Kerley, Jerem:
McCloud IIl, I{ay-Ray
Phillips, Cam

Proeﬁ, Austin

Reilly, Brandon
Streater, Rod
Clay, Charles
Croom, Jason
Lee, Khari
O'Leary, Nick
Thomas, Logan
Towbrid e, Keith
Bodine, Russell
Boettger, lke
Dawkins, Dion

de Beer, Gerhard
Ducasse, Vladimir
Groy, Ryan
James, Jos
McDermott, Conor
Miller, John

Mills, Jordan
Newi'\ouse, Marshall
Porter, Mo
Redmond, Adam
Teller, Wyatt
Wesley, De’Ondre
Boesen, Mat
Fede, Terrence
Hatley, Rickey
Havili, Albert
Hughes, Jerry
Lawson, Shag
Lotulelei, Star
Love, Mike
Murphy, Trent
Pc1|ep0|, Tenn
Phillips, Harrison
Russell, Ryan
Yarbrough, Eddie
Walker, Tyrunn
Washingfon, Adolphus
Williams, Kyle
Alexander, Lorenzo
Edmunds, Tremaine
Humber, Ramon
Lacey, Deon
Milano, Matt
Robinson, Keenan
Stanford, Julian
Thompson, Corey
Vallejo, Tanner
Woodson-Luster, Xavier
Borders, Breon
Bush, Rafael
Carter, Ryan
Davis, Vontae
Gaines, Phillip
Hyde, Micah
Johnson, Taron
Marlowe, Dean
McCray, Kelcie
McCray, LJ.

Neal, Siran

Pitts, Lafayette
Poyer, Jordan
Wallace, Levi
White, Tre’Davious
Davis, Tyler
Ferguson, Reid
Hauschka, Stephen
Schmidt, Colton

o

—-O o

TE

OFFENSIVE LINE

DEFENSIVE LINE

—“AN—-—00—-00———00—V—0————WOW—U——AWWOW—CWNWNNAEARBROAGTOLOAONWOULLINOEOCWOIWAUOWWN—=0OVOVONANN—=—=UN=V—00=——Nwb

o—

ST DEFENSIVE BACKS
PO RPN N NA N R A NRNNTAAQN QPP RN C NN NN N ANAANAANANARRANQ RN PANNNQ AN AN ANARNANQCNPNNQANPNNANANNANRN PO

HOMETOWN
Wyoming Firebaugh, Calif.
Alabama Mobile, Al
Pitsburgh Jacksonville, Fla.
Appalachian State  Miami, Fla.
South Carolina Altamonte Springs, Fla.
Texas A&M Cypress, Texas
Tiffin Longview, Texas
Eastern Washington San Francisco, Callif.
Pittsburg Harrisburg, Pa.
Missouri DeSoto, Texas
Virginia Tech Mechanicsville, Va.
Florida State Belle Glade, Florida
Utah Long Beach, Calif.

FA-18
TR-17 (CAR)
FA-18

7/6/1994 Baylor Richardson, Texas
10/12/1995 LSU River Ridge, La.
5/7/1994 Alabama Monaca, Pa.
6/16/1988 Hillsdale Hoffman Estates, Ill.
3/30/1995 East Carolina Austin, Texas

11/8/1988 Texas Christian Austin, Texas
10/15/1996 Clemson Tampag, Fla.
12/16/1995 Virginia Tech Laurel, Md.
10/11/1995 North Carolina Charlotte, N.C.
9/24/1993 Nebraska Lincoln, Neb.
2/9/1988 Temple Burlington, N.J.
2/13/1989 Tulsa Little Rock, Ark.
2/28/1994 Tennessee Norcross, Ga.
1/16/1992 Bowie State Baltimore, Md.
8/31/1992 Florida State Palm Beach, Fla.
7/1/1991 Virginia Tech Lynchburg, Va.
5/21/199 Louisville Téedo, io
6/30/1992 North Carolina Scottsville, Va.
10/5/1994 lowa Cedar Fafls, la.
4/26/1994 Temple Rahway, N.J.

Pretoria, South Africa
Port-au-Prince, Haiti
Middleton, Wis.
Coeur d'Alene, Id.
Nashville, Tenn.
Miami, Fla.

Arizona
Massachusetts
Wisconsin

Carroll (Montana)

10/19/1992
8/12/1993

Louisville

12/24/1990 Louisiana Tech Thiboc‘oux, La.

9/29/1988 Texas Christian Richardson, Texas

3/29/1995 Baylor Missouri City, Texas

5/19/1993 Harvard Strongsville, Ohio

11/21/1994 Virginia Tech Bealton, Va.

7/28/1992 Brigham Young Pleasant Hill, Calif.

1/31/1995 Texas Christian Torrance, Calif.

11/19/1991 Marist Spring Valley, N.Y.

3/29/1994 Missouri Atlanta, Texas

8/7/1995 Eastern Washington Federal Way, Wa.

8/13/1988 Texas Christian Sugar Land, Texas

6/17/1994 Clemson Central, S.C.

12/20/1989 Uta South Jordan, Ut.

01/22/1994 South Florida Clearwater, Fla.

12/22/1990 Stanford Phoenix, Az.

12/19/1990 Utah Salt Lake City, Utah

1/25/1996 Stanford maha,

1/17/1992 Purdue Carrollton, Texas

4/24/1993 Wyoming Aurora, Colo.

3/18/1990 ulsa New lberia, La.

11/24/1992 Ohio State Cincinnati, Ohio

6/10/1983 Ruston, La.

5/31/1983 California Berkeley, Calif.

5/2/1998 Virginia Tech Ringgofc/], Va.

8/10/1987 North Dakota State - Minneapolis, Minn.

7/18/1990 2 West Alabama Brighton, Ala.

7/28/1994 2 Boston College Orlando, Fla.

7/7/1989 7 Texas Omaha, Neb.

9/2/1990 b Wagner Bloomfield, Conn.

12/23/1993 R Louisiana State Missouri City, Texas
12/16/1994 2 Boise State Penn Valley, Calif.

8/6/1995 1 Arkansas State Eufaula

7/22/1995 1 uke Stafesville, N.C.

5/12/1987 8 South Carolina State Williston, S.C.

11/4/1994 R Clemson rayson, Ga.

5/27/1988 1 lllinois Washingfon, D.C.

4/4/1991 5 Rice Converse, Texas

12/31/1990 6 lowa Fostoria, Ohio

7/27/1996 R Weber State Sacramento, Cailif. 18
7/25/1992 2 James Madison Queens, N.Y. FA-17
9/21/1988 5] Arkansas State Columbus, Ga. FA-18
6/18/1991 3 Catawba Georgetown, S.C. FA-17
8/4/1994 R Jacksonville State  Eufaula, Ala. D5a-18
9/24/1992 3 Pittsburg Duquesne, Pa. W-17 (JAX)
4/25/1991 6 Oregon State The Dalles, Or. FA-17
6/12/1995 R Alabama Tucson, Az. UDFA-18
1/16/1995 2 Louisiana State Shreveport, La. D1-17
9/29/1994 R Penn State St. Charles, Ill. UDFA-18
3/24/1994 2 LSU Buford, Ga. FA-16
6/29/1985 11 North Carolina State Needham, Mass. FA-17
10/27/1990 5 California-Davis Bakersfield, Calif. FA-14



2018 UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART ==

2018 Buffalo Bills unofficial depth chart compiled by Bills public relations staff

WR |13 Kelvin Benjamin 81 Rod Streater 19 Corey Coleman 16 Malachi Dupre
8 Robert Foster 87 Austin Proehl

LT |73 Dion Dawkins 71 Marshall Newhouse |77 Mo Porter

LG |62 Vlad Ducasse 75 Wyatt Teller 61 Josh James

C |66 Russell Bodine/72 Ryan Groy 60 Adam Redmond

RG |76 John Miller 74 De'Ondre Wesley 65 lke Boettger

RT |79 Jordan Mills 68 Conor McDermott 67 Gerhard de Beer

TE |85 Charles Clay 84 Nick O'Leary 82 Logan Thomas 80 Jason Croom
88 Khari Lee 86 Keith Towbridge

QB |10 AJ McCarron/2 Nathan Peterman 17 Josh Allen

FB |42 Patrick DiMarco 36 Sam Rogers

RB |25 LeSean McCoy 33 Chris Ivory 39 Travaris Cadet 45 Marcus Murphy
26 Taiwan Jones 35 Keith Ford

WR |18 Andre Holmes 14 Jeremy Kerley 11 Zay Jones 89 Brandon Reilly
15 Kaelin Clay 3 Ray-Ray McCloud

5 Cam Phillips
LDE |93 Trent Murphy 90 Shag Lawson 96 Terrence Fede 56 Mike Love
97 Albert Havili

LDT |95 Kyle Williams 92 Adolphus Washington |91 Tyrunn Walker 63 Tenny Palepoi

RDT |98 Star Lotulelei 99 Harrison Phillips 94 Rickey Hatley

RDE |55 Jerry Hughes 54 Eddie Yarbrough 43 Mat Boesen 59 Ryan Russell

SLB |57 Lorenzo Alexander 44 Deon Lacey 52 Corey Thompson

MLB [ 49 Tremaine Edmunds 51 Julian Stanford 40 Tanner Vallejo

WLB | 58 Matt Milano 50 Ramon Humber 48 Keenan Robinson 53 Xavier Woodson-Luster

LCB |27 Tre'Davious White 28 Phillip Gaines 30 Lafayette Pitts 41 Breon Borders

RCB | 22 Vontae Davis 24 Taron Johnson 47 Levi Wallace 46 Ryan Carter

$S |23 Micah Hyde 31 Dean Marlowe 37 Kelcie McCray 38 U McCray

FS |21 Jordan Poier 20 Rafael Bush 29 Siran Neal

PK |4 Stephen Hauschka 9 Tyler Davis

P |6 Colton Schmidt

KO |4 Stephen Hauschka

H |6 Colton Schmidt

PR |45 Marcus Murphy 14 Jeremy Kerley 3 Ray-Ray McCloud

KOR | 26 Taiwan Jones 39 Travaris Cadet 45 Marcus Murphy

LS |69 Reid Ferguson 99 Harrison Phillips




2018 ROSTER BREAKDOWN

HOW THEY WERE ACQUIRED

2016

2017

2018

Kyle Williams
Jerry Hug}}]les
Colton Schmidt
John Miller
Nick O’Leary
Charles Clay
Ryan Groy
LeSean McCoy
Jordan Mills
Shaq Lawson
Adolphus Washington
Lorenzo Alexander
Reid Ferguson
Ramon Humber
Logan Thomas
Tre'Davious White
Zay Jones
Dion Dawkins
Matt Milano
Nathan Peterman
Tanner Vallejo
Breon Borders
Travaris Cadet
Jason Croom
Patrick DiMarco
Vladimir Ducasse
Malachi Dupre
Stephen Hauschka
Andre Holmes
Rickey Hatley
MicuK Hyde
Josh James
Taiwan Jones
Deon Lacey
Khari Lee
Dean Marlowe
Conor McDermott
LJ. McCray
Marcus Murphy
Lafayette Pitts
Jordan Poyer
Adam Redmond
Brandon Reilly
Rod Streater
Keith Towbridge
De’Ondre Wesley
Xavier Woodson-Luster
Eddie Yarbrough
Kelvin Benjamin
Josh Allen
Tremaine Edmunds
Harrison Phillips
Taron Johnson
Siran Nea
Wyatt Teller
Ray-Ray McCloud Il
Austin Proehl
Russell Bodine
Rafael Bush
Kaelin Clay
Vontae Davis
Terence Fede
Phillip Gaines
Albert Havili
Chris Ivory
Jeremy Kerley
Star Lotulelei
AJ McCarron
Kelcie McCray
Trent Murphy
Marshall ﬁlewhouse
Tenny Palepoi
Keenan Robinson
Sam Rogers
Ryan Russell
Julian Stanford
Tyrunn Walker
orey Coleman
Mat Boesen
lke Boettger
Ryan Carter
Tyler Davis
erhard de Beer
Keith Ford
Robert Foster
Mike Love
Cam Phillips
Mo Porter
Corey Thompson
Levi Wallace

1

FA

Vontae Davis
Jerry Hughes
Star Lotulelei
Kelvin Benjamin
Shaq Lawson
Corey Coleman
Tre’Dayious White
Josh Allen
Tremaine Edmunds
LeSean McCoy
Vladimir Ducasse
Trent Murphy
Dion Dawkins
Zay Jones
Phl)lllip Gaines
John Pl}\]/\ill\e/&mh'
us ingfon

Harrison Phillips
Taiwan Jones
Russell Bodine
Keenan Robinson
Logan Thomas
Taron Johnson
Kyle Williams

arshall Newhouse
Jeremy Kerley
Micah Hyde
Jordan Mills

att Milano
Nathan Peterman
Siran Neal
Wyatt Teller
Kaelin Clay
Nick O'Leary
Tanner Vallejo
Sam Rogers
Conor McDermott
Ray-Ray McCloud Ill
Charles Clay
Jordan Poyer
Terence Fede
Marcus Murphy
Malachi Dupre
Austin Proeﬁl
Lorenzo Alexander
Stephen Hauschka
Ramon Humber
Rafael Bush
Chris Ivor,
Patrick DiMarco
Andre Holmes
Kelcie McCray
Travaris Cadet
Julian Stanford
Rod Streater
Tyrunn Walker

eon Lacey
Ryan Groy
L.J. McCray
Tenny Palepoi
Colton Schmidt
Khari Lee
Dean Marlowe
De’Ondre Wesley
Reid Ferguson
Josh James
Lafayette Pitts

lam Redmon

Eddie Yarbrough
Jason Croom
Breon Borders
Rickey Hatle:
Brandon Reiﬁ
Keith Towbridge
Xavier Woodson-Luster
Mat Boesen
lke Boettger
Ryan Carter
Tyler Davis

erhard de Beer
Keith Ford
Robert Foster
Mike Love
Cam Phillips
Mo Porter
Corey Thompson
Levi Wallace
Albert Havili

BY EXPERIENCE

PLAYER
Kyle Williams
Lorenzo Alexander
Stephen Hauschka
LeSean McCoy
Vontae Davis
Ramon Humber
Jerry Hulghes
MarshallNewhouse
Vladimir Ducasse
Chris Ivol
Charles Clay
Jeremy Kerley
Ratael Bus
Taiwan Jones
Patrick DiMarco
Andre Holmes
Travaris Cadet
Keenan Robinson
Star Lotulelei
Micah Hyde
Jordan Mills
Kelcie McCray
Jordan Poyer
Julian Stanford
Tyrunn Walker
od Streater
Russell Bodine
Colton Schmidt
Terrence Fede
Trent Murphy
Kelvin Benjamin
Tenny Palepoi
Phillip Gaines
Ryan Groy
John Miller
Khari Lee
Ryan Russell
lgtl:lehn Clay
Logan Thomas
McCarron
Nick O'lecry
Adolphus Waishingfon
Lafayette Pitts
LJ. McCray

Marcus Murphy
ShaqLawson

Decn Marowe
De’Ondre Wesley
Tre'Davious White
Dion Dawkins
Eddie Yarbrough
Reid Ferguson
Deon Lacey
Zay Jones
Matt Milano
Tanner Vallejo
Xavier Woodson-Luster
Nathan Peterman
Conor McDermott
Keith Towbridge
Adam Redmond
Rickey Hatley
Breon Borders
Jason Croom
Malachi Dupre
Josh James
Brandon Reilly
Sam Rogers
Josh Allen
Mat Boesen
ke Boettger
Ryan Carter
Tyler Davis
erhard de Beer
Tremaine Edmunds
Keith Fort
Robert Foster
Albert Havili
Taron Johnson
Mike Love
Ray-Ray McCloud Ill
Siran
Cam Phillips
Harrison F’iﬁ“ips
o Porter
Austin Proehl
Wyaitt Teller
Corey Thompson
Levi Wallace
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January 1 - Signed WR Rod Streater to a
Reserve/Future contract.

2018 PERSONNEL MOVES =

7

April 17 - Released DE Cap Capi.

January 2 - Signed RB Aaron Green fo prac-
tice squad and released S L.J. McCray from the
team’s practice squad.

April 26 - Drafted QB Josh Allen and LB
Tremaine Edmunds in the first round of the NFL
Draft.

January 8 - Signed WR Quan Bray, P Cory
Carter, TE Jason Croom, RB Aaron Green, T
Josh James, DT Marquavius Lewis, DB Dean
Marlowe, C Adam Redmond and T De’Ondre
Wesley to Reserve/Future contracts.

April 27 - Drafted DT Harrison Phillips in the
third round of the NFL Draft.

January 10 - Signed S L.J. McCray and LB
Xavier Woodson-Luster to Reserve/Future
confracts.

April 28 - Drafted DB Taron Johnson in the
fourth round, DB Siran Neal and G Wyatt
Teller in the fifth round, WR Ray-Ray McCloud
Il in the sixth round and WR Austin Proehl in
the seventh round of the NFL Draft.

January 17 - Signed S Kelcie McCray to a
Reserve/Future contract.

May 10 - Signed draft picks S Siran Neal, G
Wyatt Teller, WR Ray-Ray McCloud and WR
Austin Proehl.

February 27 - Signed CB Vontae Davis.

March 6 - Signed RB Chris Ivory.

March 8 - Signed DE Owa Odighizuwa.

March 14 - Traded QB Tyrod Taylor to the
Cleveland Browns in exchange for 2018 3rd
round draft choice. Traded T Cordy Glenn to
Cincinnati Bengals, a first round pick, and a
sixth round pick in exchange for a first round
pick and a fifth round pick.

May 11 - Signed fourth-round draft pick CB
Taron Johnson. Signed DE Mat Boesen, T lke
Boettger, CB Ryan Carter, K Tyler Davis, G Ger-
hard De Beer, RB Keith Ford, WR Robert Foster,
DE Mike Love, WR Cam Phillips, T Mo Porter,
LB Corey Thompson and CB Levi Wallace.

May 12 - Signed draft pick LB Tremaine
Edmunds.

May 14 - Signed RB Zach Olstad and released
RB Aaron Green.

March 15 - Signed S Rafael Bush, DT Star
Lotulelei, QB AJ McCarron, DE Trent Murphy
and LB Julian Stanford.

May 21 - Released G Richie Incognito from the
Reserve/Retired list.

March 19 - Signed OL Russell Bodine and OL
Marshall Newhouse.

May 30 - Signed draft pick DT Harrison
Phillips.

March 26 - Released DE Ryan Davis.

May 31 - Released C Eric Wood.

July 24 - Signed LB Keenan Robinson.

March 29 - Signed WR Kaelin Clay and CB
Phillip Gaines.

April 4 - Signed DE Terrence Fede.

July 25 - Signed draft pick QB Josh Allen. Re-
leased DT Tenny Palepoi. Placed WR Zay Jones
on the Active/Non-Football Injury list.

April 12 - Placed G Richie Incognito on the
Reserve/Retired list.

July 26 - Signed DT John Hughes |l

April 16 - Signed WR Jeremy Kerley and DT
Tenny Palepoi. Signed exclusive rights free
agents TE Nick O’Leary, CB Lafayette Pitts, TE
Logan Thomas and DE Eddie Yarbrough.

July 29 - Signed DE Ryan Russell and released
DE Owa Odighizuwa.

August 5 - Acquired WR Corey Coleman from
the Cleveland Browns in exchange for an undis-
closed future draft pick. Released WR Quan Bray.




2018 PERSONNEL MOVES

August 11 - Signed DT Tyrunn Walker and
released DT John Hughes.

-

)
(f’_i:r_ﬁ’

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

August 13 - Signed FB Sam Rogers and
waived FB Zach Olstad with an injury
designation.

Mat Boesen BOW-sin

Ike Boettger butt-GER

Breon Borders bre-AWN
Gerhard de Beer HAIR-ard duh-BEER

August 15 - Signed DL Albert Havili and
waived DE Marquavius Lewis with an injury
designation.

Vladimir Ducasse

vlah-DUH-meer doo-CAAS

Malachi Dupre

MAL-uh-kye doo-PRE

August 19 - Signed DT Tenny Palepoi and
waived P Cory Carter with an injury
designation.

Terrence Fede fuh-DAY
Stephen Hauschka HOWSH-kuh
Albert Havili huh-VEE-lee
Ramon Humber RUH-moan
Taron Johnson TARE-un
Khari Lee CAR-ee
Star Lotulelei low-TOO-lay-lay
Tenny Palepoi PAL-uh-poy
Tanner Vallejo vuh-LAY-ho
Tyrunn Walker TIE-run
Tre’'Davious White truh-DAY-vee-us
Eddie Yarbrough YARR-bro




NY) CAR DEN ATL CIN TB OAK NYJ NO [LAC KC NE IND MIA NE MIA SNAPS PCT

OFFENSE
UGTRR 77 | 54 | 65 [ 60 | 70 [ 68 | 69 [75] 48 [ 65 [ 70 | 67 | 67 | 63 | 70 | 67 [1055] |

LeSean McCoy
Patrick DiMarco
Mike Tolbert
Travaris Cadet
Marcus Murphy
Taiwan Jones
Kyle Williams
Joe Banyard

Charles Clay

Nick O'Leary

Logan Thomas
Khari Lee

Playoffs:

Jacksonville (77)

Wood, Dawkins, Mills, Ducasse (77), Taylor (73), Incognito (68), Thompson (65), Benjamin (64), McCoy (56), Jones (54), O'Leary (46), Clay
(37), Tolbert (21), DiMarco (20), Groy (13), Thomas (9), Tate (6), Peterman (4), Henderson (3)



2017 DEFENSIVE SNAP COUNTS 2=

DEFENSE NY) CAR DEN ATL CIN TB OAK NYJ NO LAC KC NE IND MIA NE MIA SNAPS PCT

USIWYER 58 | 68 | 70 | 75 | 66 [ 72 ] 65 |67 | 77 [ 74 | 88 [ 70 [ 71 | 75 [ 71 ] 71 [1108] |

| Presonon | 58 | 68 | 70 [ 75 [ 6 |72 | 65 [&7 [ 72 | 6 [ 58 | 70 | 71 | 75 | 71 [ 71 | j0s8 [9%%]
| Lorenzo Alexonder | 25 | 43 | 41 | 64 [ 61 | 60 | 3 |
| Ramon Humber | 57 | 63 [ ¢5 |

| Moo | 0 [ 0 [0 2|4 [a]
nnnnnnn-nnnnnnn

| Deonloy |0 J0foJoJofJoJoJoJs[ofolofololJolols Ji]
| lonidenkins | X | A ] x | x [ x | x| x [x ] x| x [ x ] x [ x] x| x]x] o [o]

LINEBACKERS
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w
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(%]
4
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e
w
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Playoffs:

Jacksonville (60)

Humber, Brown, Poyer (60), Gaines (58), White (56), Alexander, Hughes (47), Williams (45), Hyde (36), Yarbrough (33), Johnson (32), Davis
(31), Washington (27), Thornton, Hatley (18), Thomas, Anderson (11), Capi (8), Pitts (2)




2017 PARTICIPATION CHARTS & STARTERS ﬁ

(GAME 1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8 9 10 12 13 15

DATE S10 S17 S24 O1 O8 022 029 N2 NI2 NI19 N26 D3 D10 D24 I
(OPPONENT NYJ) CAR DEN ATL CIN TB  OAK NYJ NO ILAC KC NE IND MIA NE MIA  GP GS

>

Alexander, Lorenzo P B B B LB LB LB LB LB LB P P LB P LB P 16 11
Anderson, Colt P P P P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR P 5
Banyard, Joe P 1A 1A A P - P - - - - - - - - - 3
Benjamin, Kelvin - - - - - - - - WR WR 1A 1A WR WR WR WR 6
Blanton, Robert - - P P - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
Borders, Breon - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1A 1A 1A 0

Bray, Quan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - PS 0

Brown, Preston IB LB B B LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB 16 )
Butler, Jeremy IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 0

Cadet, Travaris - - - - - - - - 1A P P P P P P IR 6

Capi, Cap e e - - P PS P P P P 4

Carter, Cory - - - - - - - - - - - - - - PS PS 0

Clay, Charles TE TE TE TE TE 1A 1A 1A TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE 13 3
Clay, Kaelin IA P P P P 1A - - - - - - - - - - 4
Coleman, Deandre - - A - - - - - - P P P P P P - 6
Croom, Jason - - - - - - - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0
Dareus, Marcell DT DT IA P P DT - - - - - - - - 5

Davis, Ryan P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 16

P
Dawkins, Dion P P LT T P P
DiMarco, Patrick P FB FB FB P P P

R
P

FB P FB P FB FB FB FB 16

P
P LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT 16
P

Doss, Lorenzo - - - - - - -

R

Ducasse, Vladimir 1A 1A 1A IA RG RG G G RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG 12 2
Dupre, Malachi - PS PS PS PS PS S PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 1A 0

Elston, Trae P P - - P P S P P P P P P P P - 13
Ferguson, Reid P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 16
Gaines, E.J. CB CB CB CB IA CB 1A 1A 1A CB CB CB CB CB 1A CB 11 1
Glenn, Cordy T o A A P LT LT LT 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A IR IR IR 6

Groy, Ryan P B P P P TE P P P P P P B P P 16
Hauschka, Stephen P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 16

Hatley, Rickey - - - - - - - -

Henderson, Seantrel SUS SUS SUS SUS SUS IA 1A IA P TE P P 1A P P 7
Holmes, Andre P P P WR WR P P P P P P P P 1A IR 14
Hughes, Jerry DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE D é
Humber, Ramon B B B LB IA 1A 1A LB LB LB LB LB P P P 13

Hyde, Micah S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S 16

m
o
m
~W»WUQgUTo ' ©o
m
v
m
lw)
m
o

o O

Incognito, Richie IG IG IG IG IG G |G IG IG LG LG LG LG

@

=

@

=
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James, Josh - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - PS 0
Jenkins, Jelani - A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
Johnson, Leonard CB P P P P CB CB P P P CB CB 1A CB P CB 15
Jones, Taiwan P B P P P P P P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 8

Jones, Zay WR WR WR P WR WR WR WR A WR WR WR P P P P 15 0
Lacey, Deon P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 16
Lawson, Shaq DE DE DE I|A DE DE DE DE DE DE P DE IR IR IR IR 11 0
Lee, Eric PS PS PS DNP PS PS PS PS PS PS - - - - - - 1

Lee, Khari A 1A 1A 1A A P P P 1A P P P 1A 1A P P 8

Lewis, Marquavius PS  PS PS PS PS - = PS PS PS PS PS PS PS = PS 0

Mabin, Greg IA-PS PS PS P - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Marlowe, Dean - - - - - - - - - - - - - - PS PS 0
Matthews, Jordan ~ WR WR WR P 1A WR WR WR P 1A P WR R IR IR IR 10
McCoy, LeSean RB- RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB 16 6
McCray, LJ. - - - - - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0
McDermott, Conor IA 1A P P 1A 1A 1A IA 1A 1A 1A 1A DNP 1A 1A 1A 2 2
Milano, Matt P P P P LB P P P P P P P LB LB LB LB 16
Miller, John RG RG RG RG IA 1A 1A IA 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A IA 1A 1A 4 2
Mills, Jordan RT  RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT 16 6
Mudge, Jordan PS PS PS PS PS - - - - - - - - - - - 0
Murphy, Marcus - - - - - - - - PS PS PS PS PS PS PS P 1
O'Leary, Nick TE P P TE P TE TE TE P P P 1A B P P P 15
OMalley,Ryan - - - - - PS PS - - - - - - .- - 0
Pericak, Will PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS = = = = = = 0
Peterman, Nathan  DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP P QB DNP P QB A DNP DNP 4

Pitts, Lafayette - - P P P P P P P P P P 10
Powell, Walter SUS SUS SUS SUS - - - - - - - - - - - - 0

Poyer, Jordan S S S S S S 1A S S S S S S S S S 15 5
Pruitt, MyCole PS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0
Redmond, Adam - = = B = PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0

Reilly, Brandon PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 1A 1A 1A 1A 0
Schmidt, Colton P B P P P P P P P P P P B P P P 16
Seamster, Sammy - = = B = PS PS PS B = B = = = = = 0

Shorts, Daikiel PS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0



2017 PARTICIPATION CHARTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 [ 9

10 1 12
N19 N26

13 14 15 16
D10 D17 D24 D31

S10 S17 S24 O1 08 022 029 N2 NI2

(OPPONENT NYJ CAR DEN ATL CIN TB OAK NYJ NO LAC KC NE IND MIA NE MA GP GS IA
Stewart, Orion PS PS PS PS - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0
Tate, Brandon P IA P IA°- WR P P 1A P P P P P P P P 13 1 3
Taylor, Tyrod QB QB QB QB QB QB Q@B QB QB P QB QB 1A QB QB QB 15 14 1
Thomas, Logan P P P P P P TE TE P 1A 1A P P P 1A 1A 12 2 4
Thomas, Shamarko - = - - P P P P P P P P P P P P 12 0 0
Thompson, Deonte - - - - - P P P WR P WR  WR WR WR WR WR 11 7 0
Thornton, Cedric P P DT DT P 1A P P P P DT P P P P P 15 3 1
Tolbert, Mike P P P P P P P P P 1A 1A 1A P 1A P P 12 0 4
Towbridge, Keith IR IR IR IR R IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0
Vallejo, Tanner IA P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 15 0 1
Vigil, Zach PS PS PS PS PS PS PS @ = = = = = @ E = 0 0 0
Washington, Adolphus P P P IA DT P DT DT DT DT P DT DT DT DT DT 15 10 1
Webb, Joe P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 16 0 0
Wesley, De'Ondre PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 O
White, Tre'Daviouss CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB 16 16 0
Williams, Kyle DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT DT 16 16 0
Wood, Eric C C C c C C C C C C C C C C C C 16 16 0
Woodson-Lusfer, Xavier - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - PS 0 0 0
Worthy, Jerel A 1A 1A P 1A P P P P - - - - - - - 5 0 4
Wright, Shareece P P P P cB P CB CB CB 1A 1A 1A P P CB 1A 12 5 4
Yarbrough, Eddie P P P DE P P P P P P DE P DE DE DE DE 16 6 0
Yates, T.J. IR - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0 0

PLAYOFF GAME e

DATE 7

OPPONENT JAX GP GS IA DNP NAME POS GP GS |IA DNP

Alexander, Lorenzo LB 1 1 0 0 McCoy, LeSean RB 1 1 0 0

Anderson, Colt P 1 0 0 0 Milano, Matt 1A 0o 0 1 0

Benjamin, Kelvin P 1 0 0 0 Miller, John 1A 0 0 1 0

Borders, Breon P 1 0 0 0 Mills, Jordan T 1 1 0 0

Brown, Preston LB 1 1 0 0 Murphy, Marcus DNP 0O 0 © 1

Capi, Cap P 1 0 O 0 O'Leary, Nick TE 1 T 0 0

Clay, Charles TE 1 1 0 0 Peterman, Nathan P 1 0 0 0

Davis, Ryan 3 1 0 0 0 Pitts, Lafayette P 1 0 0 0

Dawkins, Dion T 1 1 0 0 Poyer, Jordan S 1 10 0

DiMarco, Patrick P 1 0 O 0 Reilly, Brandon 1A 0O 0 1 0

Ducasse, Vladimir G 1 1 0 0 Schmidt, Colton P 1 0 0 0

Dupre, Malachi 1A 0o 0 1 0 Tate, Brandon P 1 0 0 0

Ferguson, Reid LS 1 0 0 0 Taylor, Tyrod QB 1 1 0 0

Gaines, E.J. CB 1 1 0 0 Thomas, Logan TE 1 1 0 0

Groy, Ryan P 1 0 O 0 Thomas, Shamarko P 1 0o 0 0

Hatley, Rickey P 1 0 O 0 Thompson, Deonte  WR 1 1T 0 0

Hauschka, Stephen P 1 0 0 0 Thornton, Cedric P 1 0 0 0

Henderson, Seantrel P 1 0 0 0 Tolbert, Mike P 1 0 0 0

Hughes, Jerry DE 1 1 0 0 Vallejo, Tanner P 1 0o 0 0

Humber, Ramon LB 1 1 0 0 Washington, Adolphus DT 1 1 0 0

Hyde, Micah S 1 1 0 0 Webb, Joe P 1 0 0 0

Incognito, Richie G 1 1 0 0 White, Tre’'Davious CB 1 1 0 0

Johnson, Leonard P 1 0 0 0 Williams, Kyle DT 1 1 0 0

Jones, Zay P 1 0 0 0 Wright, Shareece  |IA 0 0 1 0

Lacey, Deon P 1 0 0 0 Wood, Eric C 1 1 0 0

Lee, Khari 1A 0 0 1 0 Yarbrough, Eddie  DE 1 1 0 0

McDermott, Conor 1A 0 0 1 0



2017 STARTERS

OPP WR TE LG © RG RT TE/FB/WR WR/TE QB

vs. NYJ  Jones Clay Glenn  Incognito Wood ~ Miller  Mills O'leary  Matthews Taylor ~ McCoy
@CAR  Jones Clay Glenn  Incognito Wood ~ Miller  Mills DiMarco  Matthews Taylor ~ McCoy
vs. DEN  Jones Clay Dawkins Incognito Wood ~ Miller  Mills DiMarco  Matthews Taylor ~ McCoy
@ATL Holmes ~ Clay Dawkins Incognito Wood ~ Miller  Mills DiMarco O’leary Taylor ~ McCoy
@CIN  Jones Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills Tate Holmes  Taylor ~ McCoy
vs. B Jones O’leary Glenn  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills Groy Matthews Taylor ~ McCoy
vs. OAK  Jones O’leary Glenn  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills Thomas ~ Matthews Taylor ~ McCoy
@NYJ  Jones O’leary Glenn  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills Thomas  Matthews Taylor ~ McCoy
vs. NO  Thompson Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills DiMarco  Benjamin Taylor ~ McCoy
@LAC  Jones Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills Henderson Benjamin Peterman McCoy
@KC Thompson Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills DiMarco  Jones Taylor ~ McCoy
vs. NE  Thompson Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills Matthews  Jones Taylor ~ McCoy
vs. IND  Thompson Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills DiMarco  Benjamin Peterman McCoy
vs. MIA  Thompson Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills DiMarco  Benjamin Taylor ~ McCoy
@ NE Thompson Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills DiMarco  Benjamin Taylor ~ McCoy
@MIA  Thompson Clay Dawkins Incognito Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills DiMarco  Benjamin Taylor ~ McCoy
PLAYOFFS

@ JAX  Thompson Clay Dawkins  Incognifo Wood ~ Ducasse  Mills O'leary  Thomas Taylor ~ McCoy
OPP DE DT DT DE LB LB CB/LB CB CB SS FS
vs.NYJ Llawson  Williams Dareus Hughes Humber Brown  Johnson White ~ Gaines Hyde Poyer
@CAR  Llawson  Williams Dareus Hughes Humber Brown  Alexander White ~ Gaines  Hyde Poyer
vs. DEN Lawson  Williams Thornton Hughes Humber Brown  Alexander White ~ Gaines  Hyde Poyer
@ATL Yarbrough Williams  Thornton Hughes  Humber Brown  Alexander White ~ Gaines  Hyde Poyer
@CIN Lawson  Williams Washington Hughes ~ Milano  Brown  Alexander White  Wright  Hyde Poyer
vs. TB lowson  Willioms Dareus  Hughes Alexander Brown  Johnson White ~ Gaines  Hyde Poyer
vs. OAK Lawson  Williams Washington Hughes ~ Alexander Brown  Johnson  White ~ Wright  Hyde Elston
@NYJ Lawson  Williams Washington Hughes ~ Alexander Brown ~ Humber White ~ Wright  Hyde Poyer
vs. NO  Lawson  Williams Washington Hughes ~ Alexander Brown ~ Humber White ~ Wright  Hyde Poyer
@LAC Llawson  Williams Washington Hughes ~ Alexander Brown ~ Humber White ~ Gaines  Hyde Poyer
@KC Yarbrough Williams  Thornton Hughes  Humber Brown  Johnson White ~ Gaines Hyde Poyer
vs. NE  Lawson  Williams Washington Hughes ~ Humber Brown  Johnson White ~ Gaines Hyde Poyer
vs. IND  Yarbrough Williams  Washington Hughes ~ Alexander Brown ~ Milano ~ White  Gaines  Hyde Poyer
vs. MIA  Yarbrough Williams  Washington Hughes ~ Milano ~ Brown  Johnson White ~ Gaines  Hyde Poyer
@ NE Yarbrough Williams  Washington Hughes ~ Alexander Brown ~ Milano ~ White  Wright  Hyde Poyer
@MIA  Yarbrough Williams  Washington Hughes ~ Milano ~ Brown ~ Johnson White ~ Gaines  Hyde Poyer
PLAYOFFS

@ JAX  Yarbrough Williams Washington Hughes ~ Humber  Brown ~ Alexander White ~ Gaines  Hyde Poyer



2017 STATS

2017 RECORD: 9-7 RUSHING No. Yds Avg long TD NKICK RETURNS No. Yds Ava )
Week Date Opponent  Result INYNERY 1138 | 4. 6 | B Tate 28 | 548 | 19.6 0
1 |9/10 Jets W,21-12 | |T.Taylor 84 | 427 [ 5.1 | 32 | 4 | [TJones 2 50 25.0 27 0
2 |9/17 | atPanthers | L,39 M.Tolbert | 66 | 247 [ 3.7 | 25 | 1 | [PDiMarco 1 24 24.0 24 0
3 [ 9/24| Broncos | W,26:16 | |T.Cadet 22 | 93 [42] 12 [ 0| [MMurphy [ 18 1180 ] 18 | 0
4 | 10/1] atFalcons | W,2317 | [JWebb 8 | 54 |68] 22 |0 | [MTolbert 0 0 0 0 0
5 | 10/8 atBengals | L2016 | [MMuphy | 7Z | 41 [ 59| 25 | 0| [BILLS 32 | 640 | 200 | 29 | O
3 BYEWEEK | - N.Pefer- 7 | 23 133] 9 | 0| [OPPONENTS | 31 | 681 | 22.0 | 61 0
7_110/22| Buccaneers | W, 3027 |K Willoms | 1 (B SICNITE NN PUNTRETURNS No. FC  Yds Avg long TD
8 110/29| Raiders | W,34-14 | |KClay 1 | 0 f00| 0 [0J[pTqte 20 | 6 [ 193 | 97 [40] ©
9 [11/2 at Jets L, 3421 | [PDiMarco | 2 2 [-1.0] 0 | 0| [MHyde 2 | 6 18 | 90 12| o
10 [11/12 Saints L, 47-10 | |D.Thompson| 2 -5 [25] 0 [0 K.Clay 2 1 2 10 | 2 0
11 [11/19] at Chargers | 12454 | [BILLS 487 [ 2017 | 4.1 | 48t [12] [gyis 24 | 13| 213 | 89 |40 0
12 [11/26 at Chiefs | W,1610 | [OPP. 466 | 1994 4.3 | 51 [22] [OPPONENTS | 38 | 16 | 210 | 5.5 | 26| 0
13 [12/3]_ Patriot 233 e T T e e
" ]22//]0 ‘é;;;’ss v|;/13-7 RECEIVING No. Yds Avg long TD ] _SCORING  TD RU REC RET PAT _FG_2PTPTS
= £ L McCo 59 | 448 | 76| 39 | 2 | |S-Hauschka 0 [0[0[029/2929/33] 0 114
15 [12/17| Dolphins | W,24-16 | |- Y :
16 [12/24| at Patriots | L, 37-16 Llay B TTaylor 41410100 0/0]0/010]24
17 |12/31] ot Dolphins | W,22-16 | |D.Thompson| 27 | 430 |15.9| 46 |1 :
7 Jones 57 | 316 111.7] 33 [ 2 A.Holmes 3/0[3]0[(0/0]|0/0|0]18
TEAMSTATS  BILLS OPP [R=s - C.Clay 2]0l2]0]o/00/0]0][12
- JMatthews | 25 | 282 [11.3] 47 |1 :
Total First Downs 278 | 348 NO'lea 2 | 322 el 32 [2 N.O'Leary 210|2[0[0/0]|0/0[0]12
Rushing 105 | 121 ~ edry d Z.Jones 2o 2]o]o/0]0/0]0]12
Passing 149 | 199 | |KBenjaminf 16} 217 }18.6] 35 |1 [\ Milano 1]0l0]1]o/0]0/0[0]s
Penalty 24 | 28 | [MTobert [141] 78 |56 12 [0 [Twhite 110]l0][1]0/0]0/0[0]6
3rd Down: Made/Att | 101/241| 82/214 | [A-Holmes [137] 120 [9.21] 36 [3] [K Williams 1 1lofolo/o]o0/0]0]s
3rd Down Pct. | 41.9% 38.3% | |:Codet P18 93 | 721 16 10 [D.Thompson [ 1 [0 11 0] 0/0 | 0/0 |06
Ath Down Pat. 13.3% | 55.0% | |PDiMarco | 7 28 40| 9 [0 | |LThomas 1/0|l1(0[0/0]|0/0[0]¢
Pe jon Avg. 28:06 | 31:54 | |B.Tate 6 | 81 |13.5| 24 [ 1 | |J.Matthews 1]0/1]0|/0/0|0/0]0]6
Total Net Yards | 4842 | 5682 | [MMurphy | 2 | 7 85| 5 [0 ||KBenjamin 110/110/0/0]0/0/f0]6
Avg. Per Game | 302.6 | 355.1 | |K.Clay 1 | 28 [28.0] 28 | 0| [BTate 1[of[1]ofo/o]0/0]0]6
Total Plays 1010 | 1066 | [TJones 1 | 11 [11.0] 11 [0] [MTolbert 1 [110]0]0/0]0/0]0]6¢
Avg. Per Play 48 | 53 | [BILS 289 | 3086 [10.7] 47 |16] |BILLS 3111216 | 3 29/2929/33] 0 [302
Net Yards Rushing | 2017 | 1994 OPP. 370 | 3844 (10.4| 77t |14 OPP. 38 [22( 14| 2 [35/36/32/35| 0 [359)
Avg. Per Game 126.1 | 124.6 _BY-
Total Rushes 77720 BPYTIRIINTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD FIELD GOALS [GAME-BY-GAME)
. d ST ot 1128] 37 [ 0 | |BILLS: Houschka (46N) (45G) (49G, 556, 53G, 27G) (24G,
Net Yards Passing | 2825 | 3688 | |M.Hyde . 56G, 55G) (31G, 38G, 28G) (25G, 41N, 52G, 30G) (35G,
Avg. Per Game [ 176.6 | 230.5 | |) Poyer 5 | 33[6.6| 19 | 1 ||44G) (None) (37G) (50G) (34G, 52N, 56G, 49G) (49G)
Sacked/Yards Lost | 47/261 | 27/156 - (None) (34G) (41G, 23G, 30G, 50N (23G, 49G, 33G)
T.White 4| 86215 ¢3 |0
Gross Yards 3086 | 3844 = OPPONENTS: (48G, 52G) (34G, 28G, 20G) (38G, 35G, 280)
Attempis/Complefions | 476/289] 573/370] | S-Wright 1| 54 154.0] 54 | 0 ||(286)(30G, 29G) (50G, 25G) (None) (45G, 32G) (23G, 53G)
Complefion Pct. | 60.7% | 64.6% | |TElston 1| 22 [22.0] 22 | 0 | |(46NG, 33G, 28G, 39G, 28G) (45G) (50G, 31G, 39G) (33WR,
Had Infercepted 10 | 18 | [MMilano 1|15 [150] 15 | 0 | [43WL(28G, 41G, 26G) (21G, 40G, 34G) (36G)
Punts/Average 79/44.7| 62/43.1| |E.Gaines 111 1ol 1 1To SACKS
Net Punting Avg. 1 405 | 38.0 | |giis 18 [275[15.3] 63 [ 1 | [S.Lawson 4.0, J.Hughes 4.0, L. Alexander 3.0
- . . ,,.ges.,.exaner.,
Penalties/Yards  |98/872|97/873| |qpp. 10 [190[19.0 59t [ 1 | [R. Daivs 3.0, J.Poyer 2.0, K. Williams 3.0, C.
Fumbles/Ball Lost | 17/6 | 25/7 Thornton 2.0, E.Yarbrough 1.0, M. Dareus 1.0, A.
Touchdowns 31 38 | [LUNUINANERERAZE AR ERINN AT (Washington 1.0, C. Capi 1.0, R. Humber 1.0
ﬁushjnq 1425 22 | schmich{79) 3525 4zl 0./ 6 | 28 60] 0 Total: 26.0, Opponents: 47.0
o~ 5 > (B [79]3520]447]4056 |28 60] 0 FUMBLES/LOST
. OPP. 62|2%70(43.11380 5 [22] 58] 0 ||C..Clay 1/0, K. Clay 1/0, M. Tolbert 2/1, L.McCoy 3/1,
Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS T. Taylor 4/2, ). Matthews 1/1, N. O’Leary 1/1
N. Peterman 2/0, B. Tate 1/0, S. Wright ly/O
BILLS [40(105[58( 93] 6 [302
PASSING ATT CMP YDS CMP%YDS/ATT TD TD% INT INT% LG SACK LOST RAT
opp. |56]97]|94112] 0 [359
TTaylor 420 | 263 | 2799 [62.6%| 67 |14(3.3%| 4 [1.0%]| 47 | 46/ | 256 | 89.2
e R R AR G VAU [N.Peterman | 49 | 24 | 252 [49.0%| 51 |2 [41%] 5 [102%| 21 [ 1/ | 5 |383
S. Hauschka|0/ 0| 6/ 6 |9/.917/ 9 [7/.9| [J. Webb 7 | 2 | 35 |286%| 50 |0 [0.0%| 1 [143%(34]| 0/ | 0 |83
BILLS 0/0/6/6[9/9/7/917/9| [BiLLS 476 | 289 | 3086 |60.7%| 6.5 | 16(3.4%| 10 | 2.1% | 47 [ 47/ | 261 | 82.2
OPP. 0/00h2/12[ 11/ 5/ 74/ 4| [opp. 573 | 370 | 3844 [64.6%| 6.7 |14 [2.4%] 18 [3.1% | 77t| 27/ | 156 | 78.9




2017 DEFENSIVE STATS
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DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
Player TT  Solo Asst. Sck. YDS INTS YDS PD TFL QBH FF F T MF MR
83 3

Preston Brown | 144 61 10.00]0.00] 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Micah Hyde 82 | 65| 17 10.00]0.00] 5 |64 ] 13 [ 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Poyer 95 | 63 | 32 |2.00[1800) 5 | 33| 13| 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ramon Humber 83 | 56 | 27 |1.00]/8.00] O 0 1 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lorenzo Alexander | 65 | 53 | 12 |3.00]21.00] 0 0 1 7 1 15| 2 0 0 0 0 0
Tre'Davious White | 62 | 53 | 16 |0.00/0.00] 4 | 86| 18 | 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
E.). Gaines 59 | 48 | 11 |0.00/0.00] 1 1 9 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Leonard Johnson| 51 | 40 | 11 |0.00]0.00] O 0 7 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Shareece Wright] 42 | 35 | 7 |0.00/0.00] 1 | 54| 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Milano 44 1 29 | 15 ]0.00] 000 | 1 15| 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jerry Hughes 44 | 28 | 16 14.00]24.00] 0O 0 0 |12 ] 11 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eddie Yarbrough| 34 | 23 | 11 [1.00{7.00] 0O 0 2 4 7 10 0 0 0 0 0
Adophus Weshingon| 33 | 22 | 11 |1.00[/6.00] O 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Williams 41 | 21 | 20 |3.00[17.00] © 0 2 3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cedric Thornton | 27 | 18 | 9 [2.00/5.00] O 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shag Lawson 33 | 17| 16 |4.00/9.00] O 0 2 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Davis 26 | 17| 9 [3.00[12.00 O 0 0 4 7 1 0 0 0 0 0
Trae Elston 151 8 7 [0.00]0.00] 1T |22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marcell Dareus | 8 4 4 |1.00/5.00] O 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deandre Coleman| 7 3 4 10.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cap Capi 5 3 2 |1.00]15.00] O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jerel Worthy 5 1 4 10.00[0.00] O 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deon Lacey 1 1 0 [0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lafayette Pitts 2 1 1 10.00[0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rickey Hatley 1 1 0 |0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Wood 0 0 0 [0.00[0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Charles Clay 0 0 0 |0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
LeSean McCoy 0 0 0 /0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Nick O'Leary 0 0 0 |0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Jordan Mills 0 0 0 [0.00[0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
Brandon Tafe 0 0 0 |0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Stephen Haus- 0 0 0 /0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andre Holmes 0 0 0 [0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mike Tolbert 0 0 0 [0.00[0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Dion Dawkins 0 0 0 /0.00/0.00] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nathan Peterman| O 0 0 [0.00]0.00f O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Greg Mabin 0 0 0 10.00/0.00] O 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Matthews] 0 | 0 | 0 J0o00l000l O J Ol o lofJoflolol2lo]lolo
2017 TOTALS: 1101616931323 | 26 | 147 18 |275]1 82 | 77 | 71 | 13| 7Z | 12| O 7 3

INTERCEPTIONS (18)

4 Micah Hyde 5
4 Jordan Poyer 5
Lorenzo Alexander 3 Tre’Davious White |4
Ryan Davis 3 E.J. Gaines 1
Kye Williams 3 Matt Milano 1
Cedric Thornton 2 Trae Elston 1
Jordan Poyer 2 Shareece Wright 1
[Eddie Yarbrough
Marcell Dareus
Adolphus Washington
Cap Capi
Ramon Humber




2017 SPECIAL TEAMS STATS

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME BESTS

Deon Lacey 285 | 65% |Cedric Thornton | 61 | 14% TACKLES 12 by R. Humber vs. NYJ (9/10)
Joe Webb 278 | 64% |Joe Banyard 54 112% TACKLES FOR LOSS 3 by J. Hughes at Carolina (9/17)
Tanner Vallejo | 256 | 59% |Logan Thomas 48 [11% PASSES DEFENSED 4 by T. White vs. Den (9/24)
Lorenzo Alexander| 250 | 57% |Vlad Ducasse 46 111% INTERCEPTIONS 2 by M. Hyde at ATL (10/1)
Matt Milano 226 | 52% | Adolphus Washingion | 43 | 10% FORCED FUMBLES 1 by E. Gaines vs. Den (9/24)
Andre Holmes 208 | 48% |E.). Gaines 42 | 10% 1 by E. Gaines at ATL (10/1)
Shamarko 177 | 41% [Travaris Cadet A | 9% 1 by J. Hughes at ATL (10/1)
Patrick DiMarco | 168 | 38% |Shag Lawson 38 | 9% 1 by L. Alexander at CIN (10/8)
Trae Elston 153 | 35% |Eric Wood 35 | 8% 1byR. DO\./iS vs. B (10/22)
Reid Ferguson 141 | 32% |Robert Blanton 34 | 8% ThyT Wh!ie vs. TB (10/22)
Colton Schmidt | 141 | 32% | Seantrel Henderson | 25 | 6% 1 by S. Wright vs. TB (10/22)
Lafayette Pitts 138 [ 32%|Cordy Glenn 24 | 5% Thyl Nﬁmnder(10/29)
Steven Hauschka | 137 | 31% |Deandre Coleman| 20 | 5% : °Y;' JL‘;V’V‘S"“ ((]] ?//]2;)
Brandon Tate 136 | 31% |Nordly Capi 19 | 4% FUMBLE ] EY T. Whii‘;”m ATL(10/1)
Taiwan Jones 127 | 29% |Marcell Dareus 18 | 4% RECOVERIES v

Ryan Davis 1181 27% |John Miller HO8 4% 1 by J. Poyer at CIN (10/8)
Ryan Groy 116 27% [Eddie Yarbrough [ 16 | 4% 1 by L. Johnson vs. TB (10/22)
Shareece Wright | 102 | 23% |Conor McDermott | 15 | 3% 1 by T. White vs. TB (10/22)
Ramon Humber | 96 |22% |Kaelin Clay 92 1 2% 1 by M. Milano vs. OAK (10/29)
Mike Tolbert 87 | 20% |Khari Lee 9 | 2% 1 by K. Williams vs. NO (11/12)
Leonard Johnson | 87 | 20% |Jerry Hughes 8 | 2% SPECIAL TEAMS 3 by A. Holmes vs. OAK (10/29)
Preston Brown 82 | 19%|Zay Jones 4 | 1% TACKLES

Micah Hyde 82 | 19% |Deonte Thompson | 4 | 1% 3 by D. Lacey vs. NO (11/12)
TreDavious 80 | 18%|Greg Mabin 4 | 1%

Kyle Williams 79 |18% [Kelvin Benjamin 3 | 1%

Jordan Poyer 79 | 18%[Charles Clay 3 [ 1% SPECIAL TEAMS

Nick O'Leary 77 | 18% [Marcus Murphy 2 | 0% TACKLES (88)

Colt Anderson 65 | 15% [Rickey Hatley 2 | 0% Lorenzo Alexander

Jordan Mills 63 | 14% |Jerel Worthy 2 | 0% ghamcli-rko Thomas

Dion Dawkins 62 | 14%|Jordan Matthews | 1 | 0% I eo\r}‘/ cg:sv

Richie Incognito | 62 | 14% (elAAL
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